
Southeastern (15-5, 6-1) -vs- Warner (FL) (8-11, 3-4)
01/27/24 at Turner Athletic Center

 
 

 
 
Southeastern 87

Warner (FL) 45

Date: 01/27/24
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 69
Site: Turner Athletic Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southeastern 12 32 24 19 87
Warner (FL) 17 7 10 11 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Bekki Kalaydjiev * 22 7-12 2-4 2-2 1-1 2 0 4 0 0 1 18
13 Kiki Britzmann * 15 4-9 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 8
05 Rebecca Cook * 14 2-2 1-1 2-3 1-6 7 2 1 1 0 1 7
04 Mya Herman * 13 3-6 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 3 0 3 6
11 Kassidy Jones * 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 4 0 2 0
02 Anaya Coleman 26 6-10 3-4 0-0 5-1 6 0 3 0 0 4 15
00 Kacilyn Krebs 15 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 9
03 Anja Knoflach 22 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 0 8
42 Courtni Demorest 15 2-9 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 7
01 Victoria McKnight 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 3 0 0 4
22 Madison Vaira 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
21 Ariana Smuda 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 2 0 1 1 0 2
12 Mar Martorell 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 202 34-69 13-28 6-7 14-30 44 12 20 15 2 13 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-20   25.00% 2-11   18.18% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 12-21   57.14% 3-5   60.00% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 9-14   64.29% 5-7   71.43% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14% 3-5   60.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 34-69   49.3% 13-28   46.4% 6-7   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 48
Largest Lead: 44 4th-
02:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jasmine Edwards * 31 8-15 0-0 3-6 2-4 6 0 2 1 1 2 19
20 Bianca Francis * 38 7-17 0-0 1-2 6-5 11 4 0 7 0 0 15
1 Courtney Logan * 25 3-12 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 0 6
11 Kalyah Watson * 28 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 4 4 0 0 3
3 Dianis Hurtado * 31 1-9 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 3 0 2 2
15 Aalyah Watson 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
23 Mya Lewis 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
24 Ashlyn Couzen 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Jasmine Cheema 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Samaria Sims 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jourdin Gayle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Stephanie Orozco 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 20-65 1-17 4-8 11-15 26 10 15 20 1 5 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-21   38.10% 0-1   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 0-4   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-17   23.53% 1-6   16.67% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-6   0.00% 1-3   33.33%
Total 20-65   30.8% 1-17   5.9% 4-8   50.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 6 1st-02:34



1st Box Score
Southeastern 12

Warner (FL) 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Bekki Kalaydjiev 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Kiki Britzmann 6 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 4
5 Rebecca Cook 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mya Herman 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 1 2
11 Kassidy Jones 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Anaya Coleman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Kacilyn Krebs 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
3 Anja Knoflach 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
42 Courtni Demorest 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Victoria McKnight 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Madison Vaira 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ariana Smuda 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mar Martorell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 5-20 2-11 0-0 3-8 11 3 4 3 0 3 12
25.0% 18.2% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jasmine Edwards 10 4-8 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 9
20 Bianca Francis 8 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 4
1 Courtney Logan 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
11 Kalyah Watson 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
3 Dianis Hurtado 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
15 Aalyah Watson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Mya Lewis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ashlyn Couzen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jasmine Cheema 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Samaria Sims 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jourdin Gayle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Stephanie Orozco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-21 0-1 1-1 3-9 12 0 7 3 1 0 17
38.1% 0.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Southeastern 32

Warner (FL) 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Bekki Kalaydjiev 8 5-7 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 13
13 Kiki Britzmann 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Rebecca Cook 4 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
4 Mya Herman 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 4
11 Kassidy Jones 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Anaya Coleman 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
0 Kacilyn Krebs 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
3 Anja Knoflach 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
42 Courtni Demorest 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Victoria McKnight 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Madison Vaira 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ariana Smuda 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Mar Martorell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 12-21 3-5 5-6 8-7 15 2 5 4 0 5 32
57.1% 60.0% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jasmine Edwards 8 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 7
20 Bianca Francis 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
1 Courtney Logan 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 Kalyah Watson 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
3 Dianis Hurtado 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
15 Aalyah Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Mya Lewis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ashlyn Couzen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jasmine Cheema 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Samaria Sims 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jourdin Gayle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Stephanie Orozco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-12 0-4 1-2 1-1 2 4 2 8 0 2 7
25.0% 0.0% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Southeastern 24

Warner (FL) 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Bekki Kalaydjiev 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
13 Kiki Britzmann 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Rebecca Cook 4 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
4 Mya Herman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kassidy Jones 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
2 Anaya Coleman 8 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 9
0 Kacilyn Krebs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Anja Knoflach 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
42 Courtni Demorest 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
1 Victoria McKnight 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
22 Madison Vaira 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Ariana Smuda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
12 Mar Martorell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 9-14 5-7 1-1 1-9 10 3 7 5 2 3 24
64.3% 71.4% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jasmine Edwards 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
20 Bianca Francis 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
1 Courtney Logan 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Kalyah Watson 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
3 Dianis Hurtado 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
15 Aalyah Watson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Mya Lewis 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
24 Ashlyn Couzen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Jasmine Cheema 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Samaria Sims 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jourdin Gayle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Stephanie Orozco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 1-6 1-2 3-4 7 4 4 4 0 3 10
23.5% 16.7% 50.0%



4th Box Score
Southeastern 19

Warner (FL) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Bekki Kalaydjiev 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kiki Britzmann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Rebecca Cook 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mya Herman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kassidy Jones 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
2 Anaya Coleman 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
0 Kacilyn Krebs 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Anja Knoflach 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
42 Courtni Demorest 6 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Victoria McKnight 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
22 Madison Vaira 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ariana Smuda 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Mar Martorell 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-14 3-5 0-0 2-6 8 4 4 3 0 2 19
57.1% 60.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Jasmine Edwards 4 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Bianca Francis 10 3-4 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 2 0 2 0 0 7
1 Courtney Logan 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Kalyah Watson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Dianis Hurtado 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Aalyah Watson 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Mya Lewis 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ashlyn Couzen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jasmine Cheema 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Samaria Sims 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jourdin Gayle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Stephanie Orozco 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-15 0-6 1-3 4-1 5 2 2 5 0 0 11
33.3% 0.0% 33.3%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,MYA 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,BIANCA
09:38 TURNOVER  by LOGAN,COURTNEY

STEAL  by BRITZMANN,KIKI 09:37
MISS LAYUP by BRITZMANN,KIKI 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,COURTNEY
09:27 MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,BIANCA
09:23 MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,BIANCA

REBOUND DEF by COOK,REBECCA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,KASSIDY 09:13
REBOUND OFF by HERMAN,MYA --
MISS 3PTR by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 09:06
REBOUND OFF by HERMAN,MYA --
MISS LAYUP by BRITZMANN,KIKI 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
08:41 MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by COOK,REBECCA --
MISS 3PTR by BRITZMANN,KIKI 08:30

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:07 TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,BIANCA

STEAL  by BRITZMANN,KIKI 08:04
GOOD LAYUP by BRITZMANN,KIKI(in the paint) 08:02 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JONES,KASSIDY --

07:41 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by FRANCIS,BIANCA
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JASMINE

ASSIST  by BRITZMANN,KIKI --
GOOD JUMPER by HERMAN,MYA 07:27 4-2 V 2

07:11 MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI --
TURNOVER  by HERMAN,MYA 07:04

07:04 SUB IN by WATSON,AALYAH
07:04 SUB OUT by LOGAN,COURTNEY

06:51 4-4
GOOD LAYUP by HURTADO,DIANIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATSON,KALYAH
GOOD LAYUP by BRITZMANN,KIKI(in the paint) 06:36 6-4 V 2

06:22 TURNOVER  by WATSON,KALYAH
STEAL  by HERMAN,MYA 06:22
TURNOVER  by HERMAN,MYA 06:20
SUB IN by SMUDA,ARIANA 06:14
SUB IN by COLEMAN,ANAYA 06:14
SUB OUT by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 06:14
SUB OUT by BRITZMANN,KIKI 06:14

06:14 SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA
06:14 SUB IN by COUZEN,ASHLYN
06:14 SUB OUT by HURTADO,DIANIS
06:14 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,BIANCA
05:58 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:53 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE

-- ASSIST  by WATSON,KALYAH
FOUL  by COOK,REBECCA 05:51

05:51 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JASMINE
SUB IN by KNOFLACH,ANJA 05:51
SUB IN by KREBS,KACILYN 05:51
SUB OUT by COOK,REBECCA 05:51
SUB OUT by HERMAN,MYA 05:51
TURNOVER  by JONES,KASSIDY 05:40



05:28 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by SMUDA,ARIANA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,KASSIDY 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MYA
04:53 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ANAYA --
MISS 3PTR by KNOFLACH,ANJA 04:34

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:29 SUB IN by FRANCIS,BIANCA
04:29 SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS
04:29 SUB IN by CHEEMA,JASMINE
04:29 SUB IN by LOGAN,COURTNEY
04:29 SUB OUT by COUZEN,ASHLYN
04:29 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA
04:29 SUB OUT by WATSON,AALYAH
04:29 SUB OUT by WATSON,KALYAH
04:20 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint)

SUB IN by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 04:10
SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY 04:10
MISS JUMPER by SMUDA,ARIANA 04:02
REBOUND OFF by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI --
MISS JUMPER by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 03:59

03:59 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,BIANCA

03:47 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOGAN,COURTNEY

GOOD 3PTR by KNOFLACH,ANJA 03:32 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by KREBS,KACILYN --

03:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by DEMOREST,COURTNI 03:11
SUB IN by BRITZMANN,KIKI 03:11
SUB IN by DEMOREST,COURTNI 03:11
SUB OUT by SMUDA,ARIANA 03:11
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ANAYA 03:11

03:08 9-13 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by FRANCIS,BIANCA
-- ASSIST  by CHEEMA,JASMINE

MISS LAYUP by BRITZMANN,KIKI 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,BIANCA

02:34 9-15 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HURTADO,DIANIS

MISS 3PTR by DEMOREST,COURTNI 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by CHEEMA,JASMINE

01:59 MISS LAYUP by FRANCIS,BIANCA
REBOUND DEF by KNOFLACH,ANJA --
GOOD 3PTR by KREBS,KACILYN 01:51 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI --

01:35 12-17 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST  by HURTADO,DIANIS

MISS 3PTR by DEMOREST,COURTNI 01:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by BRITZMANN,KIKI 01:24
SUB IN by SMUDA,ARIANA 01:21
SUB IN by COOK,REBECCA 01:21
SUB IN by HERMAN,MYA 01:21
SUB OUT by DEMOREST,COURTNI 01:21
SUB OUT by BRITZMANN,KIKI 01:21
SUB OUT by KNOFLACH,ANJA 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by WATSON,AALYAH
01:21 SUB IN by WATSON,KALYAH
01:21 SUB OUT by CHEEMA,JASMINE
01:21 SUB OUT by LOGAN,COURTNEY



00:56 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,MYA --
MISS 3PTR by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,DIANIS
00:40 MISS LAYUP by HURTADO,DIANIS

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,BIANCA
00:36 MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,BIANCA

REBOUND DEF by COOK,REBECCA --
MISS 3PTR by KREBS,KACILYN 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
00:01 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KALYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,BIANCA
00:00 MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,BIANCA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
SUB IN by SMUDA,ARIANA 10:00
SUB IN by KREBS,KACILYN 10:00
SUB OUT by BRITZMANN,KIKI 10:00
SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY 10:00

09:44 TURNOVER  by HURTADO,DIANIS
STEAL  by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 09:43
TURNOVER  by HERMAN,MYA 09:37

09:35 STEAL  by HURTADO,DIANIS
SUB IN by BRITZMANN,KIKI 09:22
SUB IN by COLEMAN,ANAYA 09:22
SUB IN by JONES,KASSIDY 09:22
SUB OUT by SMUDA,ARIANA 09:22
SUB OUT by HERMAN,MYA 09:22
SUB OUT by KREBS,KACILYN 09:22
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,ANAYA 09:04
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,ANAYA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,KASSIDY 08:55
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,ANAYA --
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,ANAYA 08:51
REBOUND OFF by COOK,REBECCA --

08:47 FOUL  by WATSON,KALYAH
MISS FT by COOK,REBECCA 08:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOK,REBECCA 08:47 13-17 H 4

08:31 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KALYAH
REBOUND DEF by COOK,REBECCA --
TURNOVER  by COOK,REBECCA 08:23

08:04 MISS LAYUP by FRANCIS,BIANCA
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JASMINE

FOUL  by JONES,KASSIDY 08:01
08:01 MISS FT by EDWARDS,JASMINE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:01 13-18 H 5 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(in the paint) 07:44 15-18 H 3
07:31 15-20 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATSON,KALYAH
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,REBECCA 07:19 18-20 H 2
ASSIST  by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI --

07:09 MISS 3PTR by HURTADO,DIANIS
REBOUND DEF by COOK,REBECCA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:02
SUB IN by KNOFLACH,ANJA 07:02
SUB IN by HERMAN,MYA 07:02



SUB OUT by BRITZMANN,KIKI 07:02
SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY 07:02

06:48 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
GOOD 3PTR by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 06:33 21-20 V 1
ASSIST  by KNOFLACH,ANJA --

06:18 TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,BIANCA
STEAL  by HERMAN,MYA 06:16
GOOD LAYUP by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(in the paint) 06:14 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by HERMAN,MYA --

05:54 SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA
05:54 SUB IN by COUZEN,ASHLYN
05:54 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE
05:54 SUB OUT by LOGAN,COURTNEY
05:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by SMUDA,ARIANA 05:50
SUB OUT by COOK,REBECCA 05:50
MISS JUMPER by HERMAN,MYA 05:46
REBOUND OFF by SMUDA,ARIANA --

05:31 FOUL  by FRANCIS,BIANCA
GOOD FT by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 05:31 24-20 V 4
GOOD FT by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 05:31 25-20 V 5

05:20 MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,BIANCA
REBOUND DEF by SMUDA,ARIANA --
GOOD JUMPER by HERMAN,MYA 05:06 27-20 V 7

04:44 MISS 3PTR by HURTADO,DIANIS
REBOUND DEF by KNOFLACH,ANJA --
MISS LAYUP by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 04:36
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,ANAYA --

04:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:06 FOUL  by LEWIS,MYA

GOOD FT by DEMOREST,COURTNI 04:06 28-20 V 8
GOOD FT by DEMOREST,COURTNI 04:06 29-20 V 9
SUB IN by DEMOREST,COURTNI 03:50
SUB IN by BRITZMANN,KIKI 03:50
SUB OUT by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 03:50
SUB OUT by SMUDA,ARIANA 03:50

03:50 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JASMINE
03:50 SUB IN by LOGAN,COURTNEY
03:50 SUB IN by CHEEMA,JASMINE
03:50 SUB OUT by HURTADO,DIANIS
03:50 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,BIANCA
03:50 SUB OUT by WATSON,KALYAH
03:48 29-22 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOGAN,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by HERMAN,MYA 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,COURTNEY
03:33 TURNOVER  by LOGAN,COURTNEY
03:33 SUB IN by FRANCIS,BIANCA
03:33 SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS
03:33 SUB OUT by COUZEN,ASHLYN
03:33 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by BRITZMANN,KIKI(in the paint) 03:25 31-22 V 9
03:12 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by BRITZMANN,KIKI --
03:02 FOUL  by CHEEMA,JASMINE

SUB IN by KREBS,KACILYN 03:02
SUB OUT by DEMOREST,COURTNI 03:02

03:02 SUB IN by WATSON,KALYAH
03:02 SUB OUT by CHEEMA,JASMINE

GOOD JUMPER by KNOFLACH,ANJA 02:55 33-22 V 11
02:39 TURNOVER  by WATSON,KALYAH

STEAL  by HERMAN,MYA 02:38



GOOD JUMPER by HERMAN,MYA 02:35 35-22 V 13
02:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SMUDA,ARIANA 02:31
SUB OUT by BRITZMANN,KIKI 02:31

02:21 TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,BIANCA
STEAL  by COLEMAN,ANAYA 02:20
SUB IN by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 02:05
SUB OUT by HERMAN,MYA 02:05
MISS JUMPER by SMUDA,ARIANA 01:54
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,ANAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(in the paint) 01:48 37-22 V 15

01:40 TURNOVER  by WATSON,KALYAH
STEAL  by COLEMAN,ANAYA 01:39
MISS LAYUP by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 01:35
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,ANAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,ANAYA(in the paint) 01:33 39-22 V 17

01:19 MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by KREBS,KACILYN 01:16
01:11 39-24 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by KREBS,KACILYN 01:03
REBOUND OFF by SMUDA,ARIANA --
TURNOVER  by SMUDA,ARIANA 00:58

00:57 STEAL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
00:45 MISS LAYUP by HURTADO,DIANIS

REBOUND DEF by SMUDA,ARIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(in the paint) 00:39 41-24 V 17
ASSIST  by KREBS,KACILYN --

00:09 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by SMUDA,ARIANA --
GOOD 3PTR by KREBS,KACILYN 00:00 44-24 V 20
ASSIST  by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
09:46 MISS JUMPER by HURTADO,DIANIS

REBOUND DEF by BRITZMANN,KIKI --
MISS JUMPER by BRITZMANN,KIKI 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
FOUL  by COOK,REBECCA 09:21

09:21 44-26 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by FRANCIS,BIANCA
-- ASSIST  by LOGAN,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,REBECCA(in the paint) 09:18 46-26 V 20
09:14 FOUL  by FRANCIS,BIANCA

GOOD FT by COOK,REBECCA 09:14 47-26 V 21
08:58 MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,BIANCA

-- REBOUND OFF by HURTADO,DIANIS
08:48 MISS 3PTR by HURTADO,DIANIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by COLEMAN,ANAYA 08:44
SUB OUT by HERMAN,MYA 08:44
GOOD LAYUP by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI(in the paint) 08:22 49-26 V 23

08:05 MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by COOK,REBECCA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRITZMANN,KIKI(in the paint) 07:56 51-26 V 25
ASSIST  by COOK,REBECCA --

07:37 TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,BIANCA
STEAL  by JONES,KASSIDY 07:35
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,ANAYA 07:25 54-26 V 28
ASSIST  by JONES,KASSIDY --



07:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by SMUDA,ARIANA 07:09
07:00 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE

BLOCK  by SMUDA,ARIANA 07:00
REBOUND DEF by SMUDA,ARIANA --

06:56 FOUL  by LEWIS,MYA
TURNOVER  by JONES,KASSIDY 06:44

06:43 STEAL  by LEWIS,MYA
06:37 MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,BIANCA

REBOUND DEF by SMUDA,ARIANA --
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,ANAYA 06:22 57-26 V 31
ASSIST  by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI --

06:13 TURNOVER  by WATSON,KALYAH
STEAL  by COOK,REBECCA 06:13

06:13 FOUL  by WATSON,KALYAH
SUB IN by DEMOREST,COURTNI 06:13
SUB IN by KNOFLACH,ANJA 06:13
SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY 06:13
SUB OUT by COOK,REBECCA 06:13
GOOD 3PTR by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 06:01 60-26 V 34
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,ANAYA --

05:41 MISS JUMPER by HURTADO,DIANIS
REBOUND DEF by SMUDA,ARIANA --
MISS 3PTR by DEMOREST,COURTNI 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
05:22 60-28 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,COURTNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,ANAYA 05:00 63-28 V 35
ASSIST  by DEMOREST,COURTNI --

04:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by VAIRA,MADISON 04:52
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA 04:52
SUB OUT by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 04:52
SUB OUT by BRITZMANN,KIKI 04:52

04:48 MISS 3PTR by LOGAN,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by VAIRA,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA 04:36

04:32 STEAL  by EDWARDS,JASMINE
04:28 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA --
GOOD 3PTR by VAIRA,MADISON 04:13 66-28 V 38
ASSIST  by DEMOREST,COURTNI --

04:00 SUB IN by COUZEN,ASHLYN
04:00 SUB IN by CHEEMA,JASMINE
04:00 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE
04:00 SUB OUT by WATSON,KALYAH
03:52 66-30 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,BIANCA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COUZEN,ASHLYN
TURNOVER  by VAIRA,MADISON 03:35

03:26 MISS LAYUP by FRANCIS,BIANCA
REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA --
MISS JUMPER by DEMOREST,COURTNI 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,BIANCA
02:48 TURNOVER  by HURTADO,DIANIS

STEAL  by COLEMAN,ANAYA 02:48
GOOD LAYUP by DEMOREST,COURTNI(in the paint) 02:48 68-30 V 38
ASSIST  by COLEMAN,ANAYA --

02:36 TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,BIANCA
02:35 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JASMINE
02:35 SUB IN by WATSON,AALYAH
02:35 SUB OUT by CHEEMA,JASMINE



02:35 SUB OUT by COUZEN,ASHLYN
02:11 FOUL  by WATSON,KALYAH

TURNOVER  by DEMOREST,COURTNI 01:53
01:52 STEAL  by HURTADO,DIANIS
01:47 MISS LAYUP by HURTADO,DIANIS

BLOCK  by KNOFLACH,ANJA 01:47
-- REBOUND OFF by HURTADO,DIANIS

01:42 SUB IN by WATSON,KALYAH
01:42 SUB OUT by LOGAN,COURTNEY
01:36 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KALYAH

REBOUND DEF by KNOFLACH,ANJA --
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,ANAYA 01:19
REBOUND OFF by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA --
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,ANAYA 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,BIANCA
00:58 68-33 V 35 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,KALYAH

-- ASSIST  by WATSON,AALYAH
TURNOVER  by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA 00:27
SUB IN by MARTORELL,MAR 00:27
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ANAYA 00:27

00:27 SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA
00:27 SUB OUT by HURTADO,DIANIS
00:19 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JASMINE
FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA 00:17

00:17 MISS FT by EDWARDS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:17 68-34 V 34 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JASMINE
SUB IN by JONES,KASSIDY 00:17
SUB OUT by DEMOREST,COURTNI 00:17

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner (FL)
SUB IN by KNOFLACH,ANJA 10:00
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA 10:00
SUB IN by VAIRA,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by BRITZMANN,KIKI 10:00
SUB OUT by COOK,REBECCA 10:00
SUB OUT by HERMAN,MYA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA
10:00 SUB IN by WATSON,AALYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by HURTADO,DIANIS
10:00 SUB OUT by LOGAN,COURTNEY
09:45 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,KALYAH

REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA --
TURNOVER  by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA 09:29

09:19 TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,BIANCA
STEAL  by JONES,KASSIDY 09:19
TURNOVER  by JONES,KASSIDY 09:18
SUB IN by COLEMAN,ANAYA 09:18
SUB OUT by KALAYDJIEV,BEKKI 09:18
FOUL  by VAIRA,MADISON 09:09

09:09 MISS FT by FRANCIS,BIANCA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:09 68-35 V 33 GOOD FT by FRANCIS,BIANCA
SUB IN by KREBS,KACILYN 09:09
SUB OUT by KNOFLACH,ANJA 09:09

09:09 SUB IN by HURTADO,DIANIS
09:09 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA

GOOD 3PTR by KREBS,KACILYN 09:05 71-35 V 36



ASSIST  by COLEMAN,ANAYA --
08:45 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE

-- REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,BIANCA
08:43 71-37 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,BIANCA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JONES,KASSIDY 08:13
SUB IN by KNOFLACH,ANJA 08:13
SUB OUT by VAIRA,MADISON 08:13

08:13 SUB IN by LOGAN,COURTNEY
08:13 SUB OUT by WATSON,AALYAH
08:02 TURNOVER  by HURTADO,DIANIS

MISS JUMPER by JONES,KASSIDY 07:32
REBOUND OFF by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA(in the paint) 07:28 73-37 V 36

07:07 73-39 V 34 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,JASMINE
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,KALYAH

FOUL  by KREBS,KACILYN 07:05
07:05 MISS FT by EDWARDS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KASSIDY --
GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,ANAYA 06:53 75-39 V 36

06:42 TURNOVER  by FRANCIS,BIANCA
STEAL  by COLEMAN,ANAYA 06:41
GOOD LAYUP by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA(in the paint) 06:24 77-39 V 38
ASSIST  by JONES,KASSIDY --

06:10 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by KREBS,KACILYN --
MISS 3PTR by KREBS,KACILYN 05:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA 05:57
SUB IN by MARTORELL,MAR 05:57
SUB IN by DEMOREST,COURTNI 05:57
SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY 05:57
SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA 05:57

05:57 SUB IN by LEWIS,MYA
05:57 SUB IN by COUZEN,ASHLYN
05:57 SUB OUT by HURTADO,DIANIS
05:57 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JASMINE
05:54 77-41 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,COURTNEY(in the paint)
05:46 FOUL  by FRANCIS,BIANCA
05:46 SUB IN by CHEEMA,JASMINE
05:46 SUB OUT by WATSON,KALYAH

GOOD 3PTR by KNOFLACH,ANJA 05:36 80-41 V 39
ASSIST  by MARTORELL,MAR --

05:07 TURNOVER  by LOGAN,COURTNEY
SUB IN by SMUDA,ARIANA 05:04
SUB OUT by KNOFLACH,ANJA 05:04

05:04 SUB IN by WATSON,AALYAH
05:04 SUB OUT by LOGAN,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,ANAYA(in the paint) 04:38 82-41 V 41
04:19 82-43 V 39 GOOD JUMPER by FRANCIS,BIANCA

-- ASSIST  by WATSON,AALYAH
MISS 3PTR by DEMOREST,COURTNI 03:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by DEMOREST,COURTNI 03:57
SUB IN by VAIRA,MADISON 03:57
SUB OUT by KREBS,KACILYN 03:57
SUB OUT by DEMOREST,COURTNI 03:57

03:52 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,BIANCA

03:49 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,AALYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,MYA

03:42 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,AALYAH



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA 03:36
SUB OUT by DEMOREST,COURTNI 03:36

03:21 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MYA
REBOUND DEF by SMUDA,ARIANA --
SUB IN by DEMOREST,COURTNI 03:17
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ANAYA 03:17

03:17 SUB IN by OROZCO,STEPHANIE
03:17 SUB IN by GAYLE,JOURDIN
03:17 SUB IN by SIMS,SAMARIA
03:17 SUB OUT by CHEEMA,JASMINE
03:17 SUB OUT by COUZEN,ASHLYN
03:17 SUB OUT by LEWIS,MYA

MISS JUMPER by DEMOREST,COURTNI 02:54
REBOUND OFF by SMUDA,ARIANA --
GOOD 3PTR by DEMOREST,COURTNI 02:48 85-43 V 42
ASSIST  by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA --

02:35 MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,BIANCA
REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,VICTORIA --

02:13 FOUL  by FRANCIS,BIANCA
GOOD JUMPER by SMUDA,ARIANA 02:03 87-43 V 44

01:43 MISS JUMPER by OROZCO,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,BIANCA

01:39 87-45 V 42 GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,BIANCA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DEMOREST,COURTNI 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,AALYAH
FOUL  by SMUDA,ARIANA 01:28

01:14 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,AALYAH
REBOUND DEF by VAIRA,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by MARTORELL,MAR 00:41

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:25 TURNOVER  by WATSON,AALYAH


